

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4007/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in Crl.Misc.
No.10935/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

HARDAS SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH
[With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and stay]

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERBy the impugned order, the High Court has rejected the
application for anticipatory bail filed by the petitioner.On 14th May 2008, while issuing notice in the matter, this Court
had ordered that in the event of arrest, the Investigating Officer shall
release the petitioner on bail subject to furnishing bail bonds in the sum of
Rs.10,000/-.

Respondent is represented.

Having heard counsel for the parties, we deem it appropriate to
make order dated 14th May 2008 absolute. Ordered accordingly.It is, however, made clear that this order shall remain in force till
the filing of the charge-sheet, if not already filed, whereafter the petitioner
will be at liberty to apply for regular bail before a court of competent
jurisdiction.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master